## \*\*\*\*\*Honoring Okeechobee Veterans\*\*\*

Okeechobee Main Street is launching our 4th Annual Hometown Heroes Banner Program as a living tribute for our community to honor past and present members of the Armed Forces.

Program open to active, past or deceased honorably discharged military personnel of the United States Armed Forces who lives or have lived in Okeechobee County.

Banners will be displayed in Downtown Okeechobee during the month of November in honor of Veteran's Day!







58 Banner Sponsorships are available.
Applications taken on first come first serve.
Once all banners are sponsored,
there will be an opportunity to sponsor a
Park Sign for a veteran that will also be displayed
during the month of November in
Flagler Park #2 - next to Veterans Park

All sponsors will be given the banner and park sign to keep when displays are taken down.

If you know of a Veteran that you would like to honor, please contact us to pick up instructions and application at Main Street, or go to Okeechobee Main Street website to

**Banner Application Deadline: October 14, 2024** 

If you are a Veteran's Group and would also like to help with this program please contact us!

A project of Okeechobee Main Street in partnership with the City of Okeechobee.

